



# Singlewell School

Mackenzie Way Gravesend

Kent DA12 5TY

Telephone: (01474) 569859

Email: [office@singlewell.kent.sch.uk](mailto:office@singlewell.kent.sch.uk)

Headteacher: Mrs Rebecca Catt

Assistant Headteacher: Mrs Joanne Broad

30 September 2024

Dear Parents/Carers,

We are excited to invite your child to enjoy a special **Carnival Festival Menu** this **Thursday, 3rd October**. It's a great opportunity to take a break from packed lunches and enjoy a delicious, freshly prepared school dinner.

On the menu, we have **battered chicken breast** or **vegan dippers**, both served with **chips**. There's also the option of a **jacket potato** with various fillings, along with **homemade bread**, **salads**, and a choice of **baked beans** or **peas**. To round off your meal, you can indulge in **mini doughnuts** and **fresh fruit**.

Whether you're a fan of traditional favourites or looking for something a bit different, we've made sure there's something for everyone to enjoy.

We hope you'll join us for what promises to be a tasty and satisfying lunch. See you in the dining hall this Thursday!

To book and pay for your child's lunch, please log onto your ParentPay account. Should you encounter any difficulties or if you have any questions, please let the school office know.

Kind regards,

Caterlink

**Carnival Festival Menu**

THURSDAY 3RD  
OCTOBER 2024

BATTERED CHICKEN BREAST  
OR  
VEGAN DIPPERS

CHIPS  
BAKED BEANS  
PEAS  
TOMATO KETCHUP

MINI DOUGHNUTS & FRUIT

Also available: Jacket Potato & Filling,  
Homemade Bread, Salad, Yoghurt & Fruit

# FS13 Pre-Service Allergen Checker Tool



1. Can be used as a tool in the pre-service briefing.
2. Record the name of every item and tick the boxes for every allergen contained in each menu item as listed on the manufacturer’s ingredients list.
3. **Food containing GLUTEN\*\* and NUTS\* write the Menu name and in brackets name the cereal (s) or nut in the menu item. List of Gluten containing cereals and list of Nuts are provided below.**
4. Record “MC”s if the ingredients label says May Contain or a menu item may have been contaminated by an Allergen in the kitchen. **Products that may contain Gluten and Nuts, see point 3 above and record accordingly.**
5. Ensure that no menu items are garnished or have ingredients added after the document has been completed.
6. Brief all food preparation and food service team members on which items contain what allergens.
7. Leave the completed form accessible for Allergy Champions to locate & respond to customer queries.

Location Name: TKAT/Kent Festival menu															
Date: 3 <sup>rd</sup> October 2024	NO KEY ALLERGENS	Peanuts [NOT PRIMARY]	Tree Nuts [NOT PRIMARY]*	Gluten**	Fish	Milk	Eggs	Sesame	Molluscs	Shellfish / Crustaceans	Mustard	Lupins	Sulphites	Celery / Celeriac	Soya/Soybeans
Person completing FS13: Kim Cook															
Signature: Kcook															
Menu item															
Battered Chicken				X											
Vegan Dippers				X											
Chips	X														
Baked Beans	X														
Peas	X														
Mini Doughnuts				X		X	X								X
Fruit	X														
* Including: almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, pecans, Brazils, pistachios, cashew, macadamia, Queensland															
** Including: wheat, rye, barley, malt, oats. (gluten free only when sold as sealed in manufacturer’s packaging)															
NO KEY ALLERGENS COLUMN, i.e. none of the 14 key allergens – are contained in this dish / food / product															